## AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY S. T. A. T. E.

## American Legion Auxiliary – Department of Maine

Dirigo Girls State, 5 Verti Drive, Suite B, Winslow, Maine 04901 Phone (207) 465-4966 Email: <a href="mailto:mcrae.mls@gmail.com">mcrae.mls@gmail.com</a> Website <a href="http://www.maineala.org/dirigo-girls-state.html">http://www.maineala.org/dirigo-girls-state.html</a>

Dirigo Girls' State 2020 – June 21-25, 2020

## **Dear Parent:**

First, we would like to congratulate your daughter on being chosen as a delegate to the 2020 American Legion Auxiliary Dirigo Girls State program.

Very shortly, your daughter will be receiving a packet, which contains information on what the program consists of and what should be taken with her.

The attached form **must** be signed by you and returned to your daughter's school immediately. This is an absolute requirement in order for your daughter to participate in the program.

Sincerely,
Michelle McRae
Michelle McRae
State Secretary

## PARENTAL CONSENT FORM 2020 American Legion Dirigo Girls State Program

I hereby give consent for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to participate in the 2020 American Legion Auxiliary Dirigo Girls State program to be held June 21-25, 2020, at **Thomas College, 180 West River Rd.** in **Waterville**.

By signing this form, I understand that:

- 1. My daughter must arrive at **Thomas College on Sunday, June 21, 2020, for 1 p.m. registration**. Due to the intensity of the program, late arrivals, early departures and any request for a delegate to be released temporarily and returning on the same day will be handled on a case by case basis with the American Legion Auxiliary and will be supported by the parent(s) of the delegate. Therefore, all delegates should be prepared to arrive on time and stay for the duration of the program.
- 2. My daughter is requested **not** to bring an automobile to the program; however, if it is necessary to do so, she will not be allowed to use it until departure time on Thursday, June 25, 2020.
- 3. Parts of the Dirigo Girls State program may be filmed and/or photographed as part of the production of multimedia to promote the program. By granting consent for my daughter to attend the Dirigo Girls State program, I hereby consent to my daughter being filmed and/or photographed while participating in the program. I understand that any media produced during the program may contain videos and/or images of my daughter. I further understand that videos and/or images of my daughter may appear on <a href="https://www.maineala.org/dirigo-girls-state.html">www.maineala.org/dirigo-girls-state.html</a> and/or other social media websites operated by the Dirigo Girls State program.

4. Graduation is at 3:30 p.m. on Thursday, June 25, 2020. Departure follows graduation.	
Parent or Guardian's name:	
Parent or Guardian's signature:	
Phone No.	Dated: